# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6786913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE J. BIRK	06/24/2021
MICHAEL A. KLINGBEIL	06/23/2021
ROBERT WILLIAM KOEHLER	06/24/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAKESIDE SOFTWARE, LLC
Street Address:	40950 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 200
City:	BLOOMFIELD HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48304

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17358620

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)243-9883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-203-0832 Email: ipmail@dykema.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN W. REES

Address Line 1: 39577 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084355-000032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. REES
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Rees/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0971 506740095

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Lawrence J. Birk having an address at 3695 Briar Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, Michael A. Klingbeil having an address of 29921 Commonwealth Street, Roseville, Michigan 48066, and Robert William Koehler having an address of 23922 West 12 Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented new and useful improvements in: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF CHANGES IN A COMPUTING SYSTEM, which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 17/358,620, filed 06/25/2021 (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number when they become known).

WHEREAS, LAKESIDE SOFTWARE, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 40950 Woodward Avenue, Suite 200, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said foregoing application(s), and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date:_6/24/2021	Laurence & Bink	
	Lawrence J. Birk	
_		
Date:		
	Michael A. Klingbeil	

PATENT REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0972

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Lawrence J. Birk having an address	at 3695 Briar Parkway,	Ann Arbor,
Michigan 48108, Michael A. Klingbeil having an addres	ss of 29921 Commonwe	ealth Street,
Roseville, Michigan 48066, and Robert William Kochler	baving an address of 239	22 West 12
Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter referr	ed to as "Assignor"), ha	ve invented
new and useful improvements in: APPARATUS AND I	METHOD FOR DETE	RMINING
THE PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF CHANGES IN A	COMPUTING SYSTE	M, which is
set forth in United States Patent Application No.	, filed	(1
hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing d		
known).		

WHEREAS, LAKESIDE SOFTWARE, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 40950 Woodward Avenue, Soite 200, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said foregoing application(s), and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date:	
	Lawrence J. Birk
Date: 6-23-2021	Midda I War
	Michael A. Klingbeil

PATENT REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0973

Docket No. 084355-000032 Page 2 of 2

Date: 6-24-2021

Robert William Koehler

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls, and upon recordation, return this document to:

John W. Rees - Dykema Gossett PLLC 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 Phone (248) 203-0832 / Fax (855) 243-9883 ipmail@dykema.com

084355.000032 4845-8241-2783.1

PATENT REEL: 056697 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 06/29/2021